the intent to sale its stake up to  74% of the equity shares in each of the Subsidiaries (“Sale Shares”), subject to prior approval 
of shareholders and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreements.  

The total enterprise value of the Subsidiaries having Solar Assets, will be approximately Rs. 954,00,00,000 (Rupees Nine 
Hundred Fifty-Four Crore only), as per the terms and conditions of the Agreements. 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 180 (1) (a) of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions, prior approval 
of shareholders of the Company through Special Resolution shall be obtained for sale of any undertaking/dispose of Sale

[...]

sale/disposal of the Sale Shares of the Subsidiaries expected to be 
completed within four months from the date commissioning of the 
respective projects under each Subsidiaries. 

4.  Consideration received from 
such sale/disposal; 

The total enterprise value of the Subsidiaries will be approximately 
Rs. 954,00,00,000 (Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty-Four Crore only), as 
per the terms and conditions of the Agreements. 

5.  Brief details of buyers and 
whether any of the buyers 
belong to the promoter/ 
promoter group/group 
companies. If yes, details 
thereof;  

Helioact Power India 1 Private Limited (a group entity of Actis GP LLP)